



## PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

### Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Rewiring for the proposed hall at Wadakkunnathan Devaswom Office – Wadakkunnathan Devaswom- Thrissur - Quotations invited - Order issued

- Read 1. Note from AE (Electrical) dt. 19-10-2024  
4. Note from AEE dt. 21-10-2024  
5. Note from EE dt. 21-10-2024  
6. Decision of DC dt. 22-10-2024

Order on H1. 2032/2024 dt. 24-10-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 1,16,000/- (Rupees One lakh and sixteen thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 2-11-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur group for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-

V.K. Ramakrishnan  
Assistant Engineer (Electrical)

To

Notice Board,  
The Assistant Commissioner - Thrissur,  
The Devaswom Commissioner,  
The Executive Engineer ,  
The Assistant Executive Engineer,  
The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

//Approved for issue//

  
Junior Superintendent

Rewiring for the proposed hall at Vadakkunaathan Devaswom Office.

## Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 Wiring		
1	1.10.2 Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVCinsulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit,with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLSPVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required.Group B	
Net Total Quantity		30.000 point
Say 30.000 point @ Rs 930.15 / point		<b>Rs 27904.50</b>
2	1.14.1 Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit as required2x1.5 sq.mm + 1x1.5 sq.mm earth wire	
Net Total Quantity		46.000 metre
Say 46.000 metre @ Rs 173.56 / metre		<b>Rs 7983.76</b>
3	1.14.2 Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit as required2X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	
Net Total Quantity		33.000 metre
Say 33.000 metre @ Rs 197.96 / metre		<b>Rs 6532.68</b>
4	1.17.3 Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface / recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.3 X 1.5 sq.mm	
Net Total Quantity		15.000 metre
Say 15.000 metre @ Rs 63.73 / metre		<b>Rs 955.95</b>
5	1.24.1 Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.5/6 amps switch	
Net Total Quantity		3.000 each
Say 3.000 each @ Rs 101.69 / each		<b>Rs 305.07</b>
6	1.24.3 Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.15/16 amp switch	
Net Total Quantity		3.000 each